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Pennsylvania 
New Jersey 
Massuchusetts 

John Dorsey & Associates 

January, 27 2016 

VIA UPS 
Secretary's Bureau 
Pennsylvania Utilities Commission 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

JAN 2 9 2016 

PA PUBUC UTIUTV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

RE: Application of Preferred Medical Transport, Inc., A-2015-2468549; A-6415763 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURES VERIFIED BUSINESS PLAN ANDS STATEMENT 

Dear Secretariat: 

Please accept the attached original signatures requested for the above application. The 
original verified statement of support from Point to Point is expected for delivery to your 
Bureau by tomorrow, I will send as soon as it is submitted. Please contact mc with any 
questions at 888-491-0333 x2. 

Very truly yours, 

John J Doftty 

John J. Dorsey, Jr. 

cc: Preferred Medical Transport, Inc. 

P h i l a d e l p h i a 
400 Greenwood Avenue, lower level 
Wyncote, PA 19095 

Bos ton 

50 Frankl in Street, Suite 3A 
Boston, MA 02210 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
PREFERRED MEDICAL 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET A-2015-2468549 

A F F I D A V I T O F V A L E R I E M C M I L U O N IN SUPPORT O F 
P R E F E R R E D M E D I C A L TRANSPORTS, INC 

I , Valerie McMillion, depose and state: 

1. I am a co-owner and officer of the Applicant Preferred Medical Transport, Inc. 

2. I am offering this statement in support of the public need for additional paratransit 
service sought in our application docketed as A-2015-2268549. 

3. F personally have been in discussions with FMC, Davita Dialysis, and St. Joseph's 
Hospital all in Philadelphia, which is the geographic area PMT is seeking to serve 
under the present application, as modified by the a restrictive amendment 
approved October 15, 2015. 

4. FMC has provided a verified statement. 

5. I am offering as evidence of the public demand our present work for St. Joseph's. 

6. Wc have been providing transport service in ambulances for those wc would 
otherwise use one or our paratransit vans. 

7. Wc have provided this transport service to St. Josephs because they have a need 
to transport patients, and their previous provider. Keystone, has discontinued 
serving St. Joseph's Hospital, and, based upon information and belief the 
Philadelphia area in general. 

8. Keystone's removal of paratransit service has left a service void for paratransit 
that St. Joseph's Hospital has required us to ftilfill using our ambulances until we 
can obtain a PUC Certificate of Convenience to provide paratransit. 

9. Most recently, in the period between December 5, 2015 and December 28, 2015, 
PMT provided approximately 92 trips with our ambulances to passengers that 
otherwise could have been transported in paratransit if paratransit service was 
available to St. Joseph's Hospital from us. 



10. We have also been showing a consistent volume of such need for paratransit 
eligible passenger transports from St. Joseph's Hospital as documented in the true 
and accurate business records of the trips provided. 

11. ff wc obtain a Certificate of Convenience, we will continue to meet the demand at 
St. Joseph's with our paratransit vans. 

The foregoing statements are true and accurate to the best of my 
personal knowledge and belief, and I understand that false statements 
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. § 4904 relating 
to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Valerie McMillion, 
Preferred Medical Transport, Inc 



Preferred Medical Transport, Inc. 
151 Discovery Dr. Ste 115 

Colmar, PA 18915 
Office 215-822-0801 Fax 215-822-0840 
Tax ID 45-5331496 - NPI1649526559 

December 18, 2015 

Re: UPC Licensed 

To whom it may concern: 

Preferred Medical has provided over 300 transports to St Joe's Hospital -1600 W. Girard Ave., 

Philadelphia, PA 19122, since Keystone decided to pull out of the Philadelphia area in September 2015. 

September - 68 Transports 

October - 52 Transports 

November - 62 Transports 

December - 92 Transports 

December 29 - January 7-48 Transports 

We've been providing ambulance service in absent of the Wheelchair Service. Once we have the PUC 

approval we can then do our Wheel Chair Van transport. 

Sincerely, 

Val McMillion / 

Co-Owner - Preferred Medical Transport 

JAN 2 9 Z016 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S S3UREAU 



FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE 

October 16,2015 

Val McMillion 
Preferred Medical Transport, Inc. 
151 Discovery Dr. 
Colmar, PA 

JAW % 9 Z016 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S SUREAU 

RE: VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF PREFERRED MEDICAL TRANSPORT. 
INC's APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY IN WHEELCHAIR 
PARATRANSIT 

Dear Ms. McMillion: 

As a follow up to our discussions, I am providing to you this verified 

statement in support of Preferred Medical Transport, Inc.'s efforts to obtain a 

certificate of convenience for wheelchair para-transit service in an area that would 

serve our rider population. Presently, we are using your company for ambulance 

transport. Our rider population would enjoy a significant convenience and benefit 

to also have wheel chair paratransit services available through your company. 

We presently have an unmet demand for paratransit service. We intend to 

provide Preferred Medical Transport, Inc. between _21-30 round trip paratransit 

trips each week.. Each of these trips would include 7-9 wheelchair passengers. 

These trips would be originating from our facility(ies) at the following addresses 

and counties: 

a. PHILADELPHIA 

b. 

c. 

d. 

The trips Preferred Medical Transport will provide will not require us to 

terminate the services of another provider. The need that would be addressed by 



Preferred Medical is due primarily to a lack of existing service to meet the volume 

and times at which service is needed. For example, lead times needed for 

scheduling of wheelchair transportation severely limits the ability of our wheelchair 

bound rider population. This lack of service is an impediment to attending medical 

appointments at times. There is now a significant need and interest in Preferred 

Medical Transport obtaining a certificate of convenience to provide wheelchair 

paratransit to our population. Without access to this service through Preferred, we 

believe our paratransit needs will continue to go unmet and/or underserved by the 

existing level of available service in the geographic area(s] in which we plan to use 

Preferred Medical Transport. Please contact me if you need anything further. 

Sincerely, 

Lekisha Harvey, LSW 

VERIFICATION 

I Lekisha Harvey, LSW, verify that statements and facts in the above VERIFIED 
STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF PREFERRED MEDICAL TRANSPORT. INC's 
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY IN WHEELCHAIR 
PARATRANSIT are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, based 
in part on information that may have been provided by others to me in our 
organization. I understand that any false statements herein are made subject to the 
penalties set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to 
authorities. 

signed: 
Title: Licensed Social Worker 
Date. October 16, 2015 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 9 Z016 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S SUREAU 



v 
Fresenius Medical Care 

October 16,2015 

Re: Transportation 

To whom it may concern, 

This letter is to confirm that Preferred Ambulance Company has provided emergency and 

non-emergency ambulance transportation to our patients. They have also transported a total 

of seven patients by van and seven wheelchair transport to patients attending hemodialysis 3-

times a week. This transportation company has been very dependable and reliable in getting 

our patient to and from treatment. It is my sincere hope that this company can continue to 

provide service to our patient, who will otherwise miss treatment. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me at (215) 236-6634 

Sincerely, 

— ^ 7 RECEIVED 
LekisSSiSy, LSW 2 ' <X3 ' ^ 1 L JAN 2 9 Z016 
Renal Social Worker PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Graduate / Fairmount Dialysis Center 

Fresenius Medical Care North America Dialysis Services 
BMA Graduate 1740 South Street Philadelphia. Pa. 19146 Tel: 1-215-546-2183 Fax:1-215-546-4252 



Verification of Staicmenl 

Tin; uiidci^igii^d (iciiLiscs and ssiys lhal ht/sh': is andioriz^d in and douj nialcc [liii vcrificiilimi 
and liiiit liiL- lacis i d loriii iJicrcin nn- mu.* and correct ic* the best ofliis/licr I: now led ac. inlliniiiitii"'!!. and 
butief. Ilk- imdersigiied tinders;and5 thai falic staietncnts herein are made iubject to penalties ot" IS Pa. 
C. S. Section '190'! rolatinu to iiniuom faljificalion to aiilhuriiift. 

I 

(Siflnaiiire) (Date) 

(Name and Title, primed or typed) 
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